

102861400

FORM PTO-1595 <b>03-ASD-031</b>	<b>(EH)</b> U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
(Rev. 10/02) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
PATENTS ONLY					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please r	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
PETER M. JACOBSEN, GREG E. FORD, TIMOTHY J.	l				
GREEN & HAROLD L. BOWMAN  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Name: EATON CORPORATION Internal Address: ATTN: R. A. Johnston				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: EATON CENTER				
	1111 SUPERIOR AVENUE				
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: CLEVELAND State: OHIQ Zip: 44114				
Other	10/2/04				
	Additional manages (a) & address (a) attach d2 \ \ X\ \ X\ \ X\ \ X\ \ \ X\ X				
Execution Date: September 28, 2004, September	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No				
30, 2004, September 27, 2004 and September 27, 2004	,				
	<del></del>				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is September 28, 2004,				
September 30, 2004, September 27, 2004, September 27, 2004					
A. Patent Application No.(s) Filed B. Patent No.					
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
concerning document should be mailed: Attorney: ROGER A. JOHNSTON	7. Total fee (337 CFR 3.41)\$40.00				
Name: EATON CORPORATION	X Authorized to be charged to deposit				
Internal Address: PATENT LAW DEPARTMENT	account.				
Street Address: EATON CENTER					
1111 SUPERIOR AVENUE	8. Deposit Account Number: 05-0275				
City: CLEVELAND State: OHIO Zip: 44114-2584	<u> </u>				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
0.00					
9. Signature.	$\wedge$				
	$\lambda \setminus \rho = \rho$				
ROGER A. JOHNSTON October 7.					
2004					
Name of Person Signing SIGNATURE DATE					
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

**U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division** Box Assignments, CG-4

10/15/2004 MBETACHE 00000185 050275 10960624

40.00 DA

1 FC:8021

121Å Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 320

Washington, DC 20231

**PATENT** 

REEL: 015881 FRAME: 0794

Attorney Docket No.: 03-ASD-031 (EH)

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, PETER M. JACOBSEN, of 2201 W. Buell Road, Oakland Township, in the County of Oakland, State of Michigan, and GREG E. FORD, of 9635 Fenton, Redford, in the County of Wayne, State of Michigan, and TIMOTHY J. GREEN, of 9498 Weber Road, Holly, in the County of Oakland, State of Michigan, and HAROLD L. BOWMAN, of 198 Saratoga Trail, Lapeer, in the County of Lapeer, State of Michigan have invented certain improvements in:

## CLOSED LOOP PRESSURE CONTROL SYSTEM AND ELECTRICALLY OPERATED PRESSURE CONTROL VALVE WITH INTEGRAL PRESSURE SENSOR AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME

for which We are about to make application for Letters Patent in the United States; and,

X

<u> </u>	for which application for Letter , <b>Seria</b> l		nited States was made on and,	
	principal place of business at		ganized and existing under the law venue, Cleveland, Ohio 44114-45	
valuable conside CORPORATION foreign countries our attorney, aut application, as so to obtaining Letters Patent thand for its legal rentirely as the sa covenant and ag of applications for regarding, or for assignee without	ration, receipt of which is here I, its successors and assigns, to the said invention as descent I, 2004, and the 27 horized to prosecute said appropriate to see the United States erefor, to be held and enjoyed epresentatives, to the full end ame would have been held by the to execute all instruments or Letters Patent of the United the purpose of protecting title further or other compensation rademarks to issue said Lette	the full and exclusive the said of the term for whome had this Assign or documents recognized to the said invention than that above	ONE U.S. DOLLAR (\$1.00) and oth d, I do sell, assign, and transfer until sive right in the United States of Anfication executed by me on the	o said EATON nerica and all day of da
Signature EDWIN (Print Name) SECOND WITH	D. LORENZ			
Ross &	Cheadle		Inventor Signature, PETER M. J	ACOBSEN

Page 1 of 2

FIRST WITNESS:  Signature  Signature  (Print Name)  SECOND WITNESS:  Signature  WILLEN K. MELLIEL	Drei & Food
(Print Name)	Inventor Signature, <b>GREG E. FORD</b> Date: 9/30/04
	Date: 97/30/04
FIRST WITNESS:  Signature  EUGENE MOODY  (Print Name)	
SECOND WITNESS:  Linsty M. Schulenburg  Christy N. Schulenburg	Timothy Dreen
(Print Name)	Inventor Signature, TIMOTHY J. GREEN
	Date: 9-27-04
FIRST WITNESS:  Stendpelle Signature  STEVEN A RUDEO (Print Name)	
SECOND WITNESS:	
John R. Barb	arolf & youman
(Print Name)	Inventor Signature, HAROLD L. BOWMAN
	Data: 9-77-04

Page 2 of 2